

## PUBLIC NOTICE OF DECISION ON KAIKOURA DISTRICT PLAN – KAIKOURA DARK SKY PLAN CHANGE 5

In accordance with Clause 11 of the First Schedule of the Resource Management Act 1991, the Kaikoura District Council advises notification for the decision for the Kaikoura Dark Sky Plan Change 5 to the Kaikoura District Plan.

The decision may be inspected:

At the Kaikoura District Council reception – 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, 96 West End

- Kaikoura library 1<sup>st</sup> floor, 96 West End
- The Kaikoura District Council website: https://www.kaikoura.govt.nz/ council/public-notices

The documents can be downloaded free of charge from the Kaikoura District Council website at https://www.kaikoura.govt.nz/council/public-notices

## **Making an Appeal**

Any person who made a submission on Plan Change 5 may appeal to the Environment Court against the decision. Appeals must be in the format prescribed and lodged with the Environment Court within 30 days (by 11<sup>th</sup> December 2024) of this notice being served.

The applicant must also serve a copy of the notice in the prescribed manner to the Kaikoura District Council by either:

Email at planning@kaikoura.govt.nz

Or be delivered to Kaikoura District Council reception 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, 96 West End, Kaikoura

Attention is drawn to Clause 14 of Schedule 1 of the Resource Management Act 1991.

The closing date for appeals is 5pm on 11th December 2024